PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEREX CORPORATION	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCYRUS MINING EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 Milwaukee Avenue	
City:	South Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53172	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12640546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: Sshepherd@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BUCY 0109 PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Shepherd

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Bucyrus Mining 11.19.2010#page1.tif

\$40.00 12640

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between TEREX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Nyala Farm Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880 ("Assignor") and BUCYRUS MINING EQUIPMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1100 Milwaukee Avenue, South Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53172 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HOSE TENSIONER FOR A ROCK DRILL SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 17, 2009, as Application Serial No. 12/640,546, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including (1) the right of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries in its or their own name or names, (2) all rights of priority including any provisional applications, (3) all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissue applications, and (4) the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

TEREX CORPORATION

By:

Eric I Cohen

Senior Vice President, Secretary

and General Counsel

Date

2010

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 11/23/2010